Heart of America Chapter

SOCIAL ENGAGEMENT OPPORTUNITIES AND SUPPORT GROUPS

Presented by the Alzheimer's Association

Holidays or inclement weather may impact regular meeting schedules.
Call our 24 /7 Helpline at 800.272.3900 for up-to-date information.

SOCIAL ENGAGEMENT

Junction City

Olathe

Overland Park

Overland Park

KS

KS

KS

Memory Cafe: For those with
Dementia & Their Care Partners

Sunflower Memory Cafe: For those
with Dementia & Their Care Partners

Jam Session: For those with
Dementia & Their Care Partners
Virtual or In Person

Memory Cafe: For those with
Dementia & Their Care Partners

COMMUNITY PARTNER OPPORTUNITIES

Kansas City

Kansas City

MO

MO

Minds In Motion: A Tour For Visitors
with Memory Loss

Story Connections: A Program for
Those with Memory Loss
& Their Care Partners

IN-PERSON SUPPORT GROUP SCHEDULE

Emporia

Lawrence

Lawrence

Olathe

Olathe

Olathe

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

Overland Park

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Learn & Cope:
Monthly Topic + Support

Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Parkinson's-related Dementia:
For Care Partners
& Those with Dementia

Caregiver Support Group

Last Monday

3rd Tuesday

3rd Thursday

Last Monday

1st Thursday

Last Tuesday

4th Tuesday

3rd Monday

2nd Tuesday

2nd Thursday

3rd Wednesday

3rd Wednesday

1st Monday

3rd Monday

3rd Tuesday

1st Wednesday

To register, call 800.272.3900 or visit alz.org/crf

1:00 p.m

10:00 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m

2:00 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Dorothy Bramlage Public Library
230 W. 7th St. Junction City, KS 66441

Olathe Indian Creek Library
16100 W. 135th St. Olathe, KS 66062

Central Resource Library, Carmack Rm
9875 W. 87th St. OP, KS 66212
Virtual attendees receive link upon registration

ArchWell Health
9840 W. 87th St. OP, KS 66212

Nelson Atkins Museum of Art KC, MO
4525 Oak St. KC, MO 64111
communityprograms@nelson-atkins.org

National Museum of Toys & Miniatures
5235 Oak St KC, MO 64112
rachelwathen@toyandminiaturemuseum.org

Emporia Presbyterian Manor
2300 Industrial Rd., 66801

First Southern Baptist Church
4300 W. 6th St., 66049

First United Methodist Church
946 Vermont St., 66044

Olathe YMCA
21400 W 153rd St, Olathe, KS 66061

Evergreen Community of Johnson County,
Suite 100, 11875 S. Sunset Olathe, KS 66061

Santa Marta Retirement Living
13800 W. 116th St. Olathe, KS 66062

Prairie Elder Care
10034 W. 151st St., 66221

Senior Helpers 7203 W. 110th St., 66210

Parkinson's Exercise and Wellness Center
(Two separate rooms)
3660 W. 95th St., 66206

Alto Senior Living
10300 Indian Creek Parkway, 66210

ALZHEIMER’S
ASSOCIATION



IN-PERSON SUPPORT GROUP SCHEDULE

Learn & Cope:
Paola KS Monthly Topic + Support
Memory Keepers:

For Adult Children

of Parents with Dementia

Prairie Village  KS

Prairie Village  KS  Caregiver Support Group
Shawnee KS  Caregiver Support Group
Topeka KS  Y(our) Dementia Journey
Topeka KS  Caregiver Support Group

Learn & Cope:

2RI MO Monthly Topic + Support

Clinton MO  Lunchtime Connections

Independence MO  Caregiver Support Group

Learn & Cope:

Kansas City MO Monthly Topic + Support

Learn & Cope:

Kansas City MO Monthly Topic + Support

Kearney MO  Caregiver Support Group

Lee's Summit MO Family Support Group Lunch

Maryville MO  Care Partner Gathering

Platte Woods MO  Caregiver Support Group

St. Joseph MO  Care Partner Gathering

VIRTUAL GROUPS
Caregiver Support Group
Caregiver Support Group

Caregiver Support Group

Frontotemporal Degeneration (FTD)
Caregiver Support Group

Breakfast Club

Live Well: Peer Support for Those Living
with Early Stage Dementia

1st Monday

Last Monday

2nd Friday

3rd Thursday

3rd Monday

3rd Thursday

3rd Thursday

1st Wednesday

2nd Thursday

1st Tuesday

4th Tuesday

3rd Tuesday

2nd Wednesday

4th Friday

3rd Thursday

2nd Thursday

1st & 3rd Tuesday

2nd & 4th
Tuesday

1st & 3rd
Wednesday

Last Wednesday

2nd Saturday

1st Thursday

5:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

12:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
9:30 a.m.

6:00 p.m.

Lighthouse Church, Harbor Entrance
1402 E. 303rd St., 66071

Meadowbrook Senior Living
Multipurpose Rm.
9300 Parkside Dr., 66207

Care Haven Homes
3848 W. 75th St., 66208

Monticello United Methodist Church
23860 W. 75th St., 66227

Pozez Education Center, Centennial Rm.

1505 SW 8th Ave., 66606

St. David's Episcopal Church
3916 SW 17th St., 66604

Blue Springs Christian Church
7920 South Hwy 7, 64014

Clinton Christian Church
1201 E. Ohio St., 64735

Christ United Methodist Church
14506 E. 39th St. S., 64055

Brookdale Wornall Place
501 W. 107th St., 64114

Tiffany Springs Senior Living
2nd floor Art Rm.
9101 N. Ambassador Dr., 64154

First United Methodist Church
1000 East State Rte. 92, 64060

Silverado Memory Care
3101 SW 3rd St., 64081

First United Methodist Church
102 N. Main St., 64468

Platte Woods United Methodist Church
7310 NW Prairie View Rd., 64151

Ashland United Methodist Church
2711 Ashland Ave., 64506

ALZHEIMER’S’
ASSOCIATION

To register, call

800.272.3900

or visit alz.org/crf



